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TABLE 1

Demographic characteristics of the U.S. STEM labor force and U.S. population ages 16-75, by labor force status and occupation:

2022
(Number)

Demographic characteristics
Total U.S. population ages 16—
75

Education level

High school diploma or
equivalent or less

Some college credit, no
degree

Vocational certificate or
diploma

Associate degree
Bachelor's degree
Master's degree

Doctorate or professional
degree

Age group
29 and younger
30-39
40-49
50-75

Ethnicity and race
Hispanic or Latino?
Not Hispanic or Latino

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian
Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander

White
More than one race
Sex
Female
Male
Disability status
Has a disabilityb
No disability
Marital status
Married
Living in a marriage-like
relationship
Widowed
Divorced
Separated
Never married
First language is English
Yes
No

Total

230,893,000

75,278,000

29,882,000

29,097,000
20,828,000
47,789,000
20,686,000

7,333,000

45,704,000
43,604,000
39,166,000
102,419,000

44,491,000

1,721,000
13,271,000
26,156,000

574,000
137,223,000
7,457,000

117,920,000
112,973,000

58,681,000
172,211,000

116,847,000

12,806,000
7,329,000
23,243,000
3,708,000
66,960,000

190,664,000
40,229,000

S&E

10,318,000

797,000

773,000

538,000
617,000
4,812,000
2,112,000

670,000

2,187,000
3,182,000
2,160,000
2,789,000

1,121,000

S
1,717,000
855,000

D
6,416,000
137,000

2,764,000
7,554,000

1,512,000
8,806,000

6,039,000

695,000
S

530,000
S
2,896,000

8,149,000
2,169,000

U.S. Labor force

Employed
STEM occupation
S&E STEM middle
related skill

12,461,000 12,963,000
715,000 4,937,000
379,000 1,604,000
1,218,000 3,085,000
2,237,000 1,330,000
3,965,000 1,755,000
1,949,000 206,000
1,998,000 D
1,967,000 2,164,000
3,180,000 3,338,000
3,129,000 2,703,000
4,185,000 4,758,000
1,462,000 3,221,000
S S
1,309,000 548,000
1,157,000 848,000
D D
8,098,000 7,696,000
387,000 544,000
8,093,000 1,606,000
4,368,000 11,357,000
1,293,000 2,563,000
11,169,000 10,400,000
7,511,000 7,285,000
751,000 942,000
179,000 110,000
1,142,000 1,405,000
S 192,000
2,781,000 3,028,000
10,433,000 10,270,000
2,028,000 2,693,000

Non-STEM
occupation

116,782,000

34,525,000
17,455,000

13,699,000

9,874,000
26,164,000
11,730,000

3,336,000

25,706,000
25,237,000
23,711,000
42,129,000

24,027,000

688,000
5,924,000
12,913,000

394,000
68,872,000
3,964,000

59,560,000
57,222,000

21,257,000
95,526,000

58,789,000

7,393,000
2,082,000
10,831,000
1,721,000
35,966,000

95,803,000
20,979,000

Unemployed

12,397,000

5,723,000
1,755,000

1,747,000
1,005,000
1,593,000

436,000

139,000

5,351,000
2,425,000
1,793,000
2,828,000

3,288,000

279,000
709,000
2,379,000

D
4,886,000
803,000

6,540,000
5,857,000

4,078,000
8,318,000

3,262,000

863,000
209,000
881,000
287,000
6,893,000

10,424,000
1,972,000

Not in the U.S.
labor force

65,972,000

28,581,000

7,917,000

8,812,000
5,765,000
9,500,000
4,253,000

1,145,000

8,328,000
6,242,000
5,669,000
45,732,000

11,372,000

575,000
3,065,000
8,004,000

79,000
41,255,000
1,623,000

39,356,000
26,616,000

27,979,000
37,993,000

33,961,000

2,162,000
4,614,000
8,452,000
1,387,000
15,395,000

55,585,000
10,387,000
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TABLE 1

Demographic characteristics of the U.S. STEM labor force and U.S. population ages 16-75, by labor force status and occupation:
2022

(Number)
U.S. Labor force
Employed
STEM occupation
S&E STEM middle Non-STEM Not in the U.S.
Demographic characteristics Total S&E related skill occupation Unemployed labor force
Citizenship status

U.S. citizen or permanent

resident 215,218,000 9,245,000 11,928,000 11,674,000 108,237,000 11,475,000 62,659,000

Temporary visa holder 15,675,000 1,073,000 533,000 1,289,000 8,545,000 922,000 3,313,000

D = suppressed to avoid disclosure of confidential information. S = suppressed for reliability; coefficient of variation exceeds publication standards
of 50%.

S&E = science and engineering; STEM = science, technology, engineering, and mathematics.

8 Hispanic or Latino may be any race,; race categories exclude Hispanic origin.

bThe survey asks the degree of difficulty—none, slight, moderate, severe, or unable to do—an individual has in seeing (with glasses), hearing (with
hearing aid), walking without assistance, lifting 10 pounds, or concentrating, remembering, or making decisions. Those respondents who answered
"moderate," "severe," or "unable to do" for an activity were classified as having a disability.

Note(s):

The National Training, Education, and Workforce Survey Pilot data tables are designated as an experimental statistical product. These estimates are
experimental statistics and may not meet all the quality standards of the National Center for Science and Engineering Statistics. Users should take
caution when using the estimates presented in these tables. Additional information about the experimental statistical product designation can be
found in the "Technical Notes" accompanying these tables.

Numbers are rounded to the nearest 1,000. Detail may not add to total because of rounding.

Source(s):
National Center for Science and Engineering Statistics, National Training, Education, and Workforce Survey Pilot, 2022.
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