TABLE 1

Demographic characteristics of the U.S. STEM labor force and U.S. population ages 16–75, by labor force status and occupation: 2022

(Number)

		U.S. Labor force					
Demographic characteristics	Total	Employed					
		STEM occupation					
		S&E	S&E related	STEM middle skill	Non-STEM occupation	Unemployed	Not in the U.S. labor force
Total U.S. population ages 16-75	230,893,000	10,318,000	12,461,000	12,963,000	116,782,000	12,397,000	65,972,000
Education level							
High school diploma or equivalent or less	75,278,000	797,000	715,000	4,937,000	34,525,000	5,723,000	28,581,000
Some college credit, no degree	29,882,000	773,000	379,000	1,604,000	17,455,000	1,755,000	7,917,000
Vocational certificate or diploma	29,097,000	538,000	1,218,000	3,085,000	13,699,000	1,747,000	8,812,000
Associate degree	20,828,000	617,000	2,237,000	1,330,000	9,874,000	1,005,000	5,765,000
Bachelor's degree	47,789,000	4,812,000	3,965,000	1,755,000	26,164,000	1,593,000	9,500,000
Master's degree	20,686,000	2,112,000	1,949,000	206,000	11,730,000	436,000	4,253,000
Doctorate or professional degree	7,333,000	670,000	1,998,000	D	3,336,000	139,000	1,145,000
Age group							
29 and younger	45,704,000	2,187,000	1,967,000	2,164,000	25,706,000	5,351,000	8,328,000
30-39	43,604,000	3,182,000	3,180,000	3,338,000	25,237,000	2,425,000	6,242,000
40-49	39,166,000	2,160,000	3,129,000	2,703,000	23,711,000	1,793,000	5,669,000
50-75	102,419,000	2,789,000	4,185,000	4,758,000	42,129,000	2,828,000	45,732,00
Ethnicity and race							
Hispanic or Latino ^a	44,491,000	1,121,000	1,462,000	3,221,000	24,027,000	3,288,000	11,372,000
Not Hispanic or Latino							
American Indian or Alaska Native	1,721,000	S	S	S	688,000	279,000	575,000
Asian	13,271,000	1,717,000	1,309,000	548,000	5,924,000	709,000	3,065,00
Black or African American	26,156,000	855,000	1,157,000	848,000	12,913,000	2,379,000	8,004,00
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	574,000	D	D	D	394,000	D	79,000
White	137,223,000	6,416,000	8,098,000	7,696,000	68,872,000	4,886,000	41,255,00
More than one race	7,457,000	137,000	387,000	544,000	3,964,000	803,000	1,623,00
Sex							
Female	117,920,000	2,764,000	8,093,000	1,606,000	59,560,000	6,540,000	39,356,00
Male	112,973,000	7,554,000	4,368,000	11,357,000	57,222,000	5,857,000	26,616,00
Disability status							
Has a disability ^b	58,681,000	1,512,000	1,293,000	2,563,000	21,257,000	4,078,000	27,979,000
No disability	172,211,000	8,806,000	11,169,000	10,400,000	95,526,000	8,318,000	37,993,00
Marital status							
Married	116,847,000	6,039,000	7,511,000	7,285,000	58,789,000	3,262,000	33,961,000
Living in a marriage-like relationship	12,806,000	695,000	751,000	942,000	7,393,000	863,000	2,162,000
Widowed	7,329,000	S	179,000	110,000	2,082,000	209,000	4,614,000
Divorced	23,243,000	530,000	1,142,000	1,405,000	10,831,000	881,000	8,452,000
Separated	3,708,000	S	S	192,000	1,721,000	287,000	1,387,00
Never married	66,960,000	2,896,000	2,781,000	3,028,000	35,966,000	6,893,000	15,395,000
First language is English							
Yes	190,664,000	8,149,000	10,433,000	10,270,000	95,803,000	10,424,000	55,585,000
No	40,229,000	2,169,000	2,028,000	2,693,000	20,979,000	1,972,000	10,387,000

TABLE 1

Demographic characteristics of the U.S. STEM labor force and U.S. population ages 16-75, by labor force status and occupation: 2022

(Number)

		Employed					
		STEM occupation					
Demographic characteristics	Total	S&E	S&E related	STEM middle skill	Non-STEM occupation	Unemployed	Not in the U.S. labor force
Citizenship status							
U.S. citizen or permanent resident	215,218,000	9,245,000	11,928,000	11,674,000	108,237,000	11,475,000	62,659,000
Temporary visa holder	15,675,000	1,073,000	533,000	1,289,000	8,545,000	922,000	3,313,000

D = suppressed to avoid disclosure of confidential information. S = suppressed for reliability; coefficient of variation exceeds publication standards of 50%.

S&E = science and engineering; STEM = science, technology, engineering, and mathematics.

Note(s):

The National Training, Education, and Workforce Survey Pilot data tables are designated as an experimental statistical product. These estimates are experimental statistics and may not meet all the quality standards of the National Center for Science and Engineering Statistics. Users should take caution when using the estimates presented in these tables. Additional information about the experimental statistical product designation can be found in the "Technical Notes" accompanying these tables.

Numbers are rounded to the nearest 1,000. Detail may not add to total because of rounding.

Source(s):

National Center for Science and Engineering Statistics, National Training, Education, and Workforce Survey Pilot, 2022.

^a Hispanic or Latino may be any race; race categories exclude Hispanic origin.

^b The survey asks the degree of difficulty—none, slight, moderate, severe, or unable to do—an individual has in seeing (with glasses), hearing (with hearing aid), walking without assistance, lifting 10 pounds, or concentrating, remembering, or making decisions. Those respondents who answered "moderate," "severe," or "unable to do" for an activity were classified as having a disability.